

## roclamation

WHEREAS: Innovation and vision in education are important to Minnesota, and have given our state a national reputation for excellence; and

Nan Skelton has been at the forefront of innovation, and has provided visionary leadership as an Assistant Commissioner of Education, enhancing this reputation and fostering a climate of life-long learning; and

Her achievements include the creation and implementation of a youth development process that nurtures youth leadership and youth service; the implementation of an AIDS prevention program for the State of Minnesota; the restructuring of Secondary Vocational Technical Education, an effort that recently received a national award; the development of a nationally recognized drug abuse prevention program for the State of Minnesota; and the development of innovative early childhood programs including Early Childhood Experience and WHEREAS: Family Education and Early Childhood Screening; and

WHEREAS: Nan Skellon deserves recognition for these efforts and for her seven years of public service;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the third day of January, 1990 to be

NAN SKELTON DAY

in Minnesota.

WHEREAS:



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-ninth day of December in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

FEB.13 1990

Joan anderson thousand Secretary of State

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR